Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Sudget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information European Sudget Package O651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Address (line 4)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.P.A. ENT

700004634 REEL: 011438 FRAME: 0848

10:59 #660 P.03/10

FORM PTO-1619B	•	
OM6 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Correspondent Name and Address	A	PATENT
Name Mary Eckert	Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber (920) 729-8540
Address (Ilne 1) Georgia-Pacific Corpora	tion	
Address (line z) 1915 Marathon Avenue		
Address (line 3) P. O. Box 899		
Address (line 4) Neenah, WI 54957-0899		
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance of	locument " [
Application Number(s) or Patent Numb	205(0)	# <u>[ 6</u>
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	Port Number (many)	lark if additional numbers attached
Patent Application Number(s)	-in Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	mbers for the same property).
09653575		atent Number(s)
		<del></del> _
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent A signed by the first named executing inventor.	Dollication	
signed by the first named executing inventor.	percauon, enter the date the patent app	lication was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number PC	CT PCT	PCT
Only If a U.S. Application Number	CT PAT	
has not been assigned.  lumber of Properties	PCT	PCT PCT
Enter the total a		
ee Amount	umber of properties involved.	# _ 1
Fee Amount for P	roperties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	
		\$ 40.00
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional	fees can be charged to the account.)	'.
Depos	it Account Number:	# 10-0235
Author	rization to charge additional fees:	[2]
atement and Signature		Yes X No
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to attached copy is a true copy of the original indicated become	he foregoing information is true	and correct and say
attached copy is a true copy of the original indicated herein.	a document. Charges to depos	it account are authorized, as
Mary Eckert	a S. O A-	;
Name of Person Signing	Signature	March 30, 2001
	2- rature	Date
<del></del>		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011438 FRAME: 0849** 

FORM PTO Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		CORDATION FO CONTINU PATENT	JATION	SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	  P
Conveying I		Mark if ad	ditional names of co	N/AVing parties et		_
	Conveying Parties			meying parties at	Execution Date	
Name (line 1)	Lamson, Wayne W.				Month Day Year 03282001	_
Name (line 2)						_
Name (line 1)					Execution Date  Month Day Year	_
Name (line 2)				····		_
Name (line 1)					Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)						╛
Receiving Pa	arty(ies)		7			_
	Receiving Party(ies)	. <u> </u>	Mark if additional	names of receivin	g parties attached	
Name (line 1)		<u></u>			If document to be recorded	
Name (line 2)					is an assignment and the receiving party is not . domiciled in the United	
Address (line 1)					<ul> <li>States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation)</li> </ul>	ė
Address (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country			
Name (line 1)				<u> </u>	Zip Code  If document to be recorded	
Name (line 2)					is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
Address (line 1)		<u> </u>			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is	
Address (line 2)					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	ı
Address (line 3)	City				<u> </u>	
pplication N	umber(s) or Patent	Number(s)	State/Country		Zip Code	_
Enter either the	Patent Application Number of	the Patent Number	(DO NOT ENTER RO	nal numbers attac	hed	
Pat	ent Application Numbe	er(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		umber(s)	
					dinber(s)	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>		i
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			l
				<u> </u>	<del></del>	
	<del></del>			-J <u> </u>		
	<u> </u>					1
				<b>—</b>		
·			<u>.                                    </u>	→ └ <del>──</del>	<b></b>	1

Docket No. <u>2226 (FJ-99-25)</u>
U.S. Serial No. <u>August 31, 2000</u>

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED, Lamson

Anthony J. Swiontek, Mark B. Littlejohn and Wayne W.

citizen(s) of the United States, respectively

**residing** at 6352 County Road A, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956; 2430 W. Applegate Drive, Appleton, Wisconsin 54914; and 404 S. Ross Street, Beaverton, Michigan 48612, in the United States, respectively

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

COMPARTMENTED DISPOSABLE FOOD SERVICE ARTICLES WITH ANGULAR JUNCTIONS THERMOFORMED WITH PLUG-ASSIST

Docket No. 2226 (FJ-99-25), said APPLICATION filed August 31, 2000, and

WHEREAS, FORT JAMES CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Virginia, having an office at 1650 Lake Cook Road, P.O. Box 89, Deerfield, Illinois 60015 (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNDERSIGNED by these presents, sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the said APPLICATION, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed in any foreign country on said INVENTION, and in and to any any foreign country, which may be granted covering the INVENTION in the United States or continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent whether of this country or any foreign country to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made.

Page 1 of 3

10:59

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite her/his (their) name.

920 729 8357

Date 3-2(-0)	Anthony of Swintell (LS)
Date 3-27-0(	Anthony Il Swiontek    Complete   Complete
Date	Wayna W. L. (LS)
Date	Wayne W. Lamson
	(LS)
Date	(LS)
Date	(LS)

State of Wisconsin

County of Winnet

on March 26,2001 State aforesaid, appeared

, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and

ANTHONY J. SWIONTEK

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein

WITNESS my hand and seal, the day and year last above given.

<u>Page 2 of 3</u>

920 729 8357

State of Wisconsin	)
County of Winnelmago	) ss )
On Harch 27, 2001 State aforesaid, appeared	, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and
	MARK B. LITTLEJOHN
as her/his (their) free and veexpressed.	be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument cluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein  E. E.  NOTAR  NOTAR  Notary Public  OF WISCONS  NOTAR  NOTAR  Notary Public
State of Michigan	
County of	) ss
On State aforesaid, appeared	, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and

WAYNE W. LAMSON

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

Page 3 of 3

Docket No. <u>2226 (FJ-99-25)</u>
U.S. Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_
File Date \_\_\_\_\_\_August 31, 2000

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED, Lamson

Anthony J. Swiontek, Mark B. Littlejohn and Wayne W.

citizen(s) of the United States, respectively

**residing at** 6352 County Road A, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956; 2430 W. Applegate Drive, Appleton, Wisconsin 54914; and 404 S. Ross Street, Beaverton, Michigan 48612, in the United States, respectively

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

COMPARTMENTED DISPOSABLE FOOD SERVICE ARTICLES WITH ANGULAR JUNCTIONS THERMOFORMED WITH PLUG-ASSIST

Docket No. 2226 (FJ-99-25), said APPLICATION filed August 31, 2000, and

WHEREAS, FORT JAMES CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Virginia, having an office at 1650 Lake Cook Road, P.O. Box 89, Deerfield, Illinois 60015 (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNDERSIGNED by these presents, sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the said APPLICATION, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filled in any foreign country on said INVENTION, and in and to any and all priority rights generated by the filing of said APPLICATION in the United States or any foreign country, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent whether of this country or any foreign country to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made.

Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite her/his (their) name.

Date	
	Anthony J. Swiontek
Date	(L\$)
Date <u>3-28-01</u>	Mark B. Littlejohn  (LS)  Wayne W. Lamson
Date	(LS)
Date	(LS)
Date	
State of Wisconsin	}
County of	) ss )
On State aforesaid, appeared	, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and

## ANTHONY J. SWIONTEK

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

 <u> </u>	
Notary Public	

Page 2 of 3

State of Wisconsin	)
County of	) ss )
On State aforesaid, anneared	, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and

## MARK B. LITTLEJOHN

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

State of Michigan	)	
County of	) ss )	JACQUELYN K LIBERA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MICHIGAN GLADWIN COUNTY
- March 28 200	N i	MY COMMISSION EXP. AUG. 6,2002

State aforesaid, appeared , before me a Notary Public in and for the County and

WAYNE W. LAMSON

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Publič

<u>Page 3 of 3</u>

PATENT REEL: 011438 FRAME: 0856

RECORDED: 03/30/2001